JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - JXi POOL HEATER  (2014 - PRESENT)
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0592400 1 Heater Jacket Top (no U.I.) 143.99
PTS-R0592500 2 Corner Posts Heater Jacket (set of 4) 112.99
PTS-R0592600 3 Heater Base Replacement Kit 107.99
PTS-R0592700 4 Front/Back Panel,Heater Jacket 79.99
PTS-R0592900 5 Side Panel Kit (set of 2) 126.99
PTS-R0593100 6 Vent Terminal Housing Kit 13.99
PTS-R0593200 N/S Isolator Kit 44.99
PTS-R0593300 7 Jacket, HW Kit (Nuts, Screws, Clips) 51.99
PTS-R0593400 8 Anchor Brackets 21.99
PTS-R0591800 9 Gas Inlet and Electric Hole Plug Kit 81.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - JXi POOL HEATER (2014 - PRESENT)
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0590200 10 Exhaust Elbow Assembly 80.99
PTS-R0590400 11 Band Clamp Replacement kit 110.99
PTS-R0590500 12 Refractory Replacement Kit ,Internal 126.99
PTS-R0590700 13 Combustion Chamber Shelf Kit:JXI200,260,330 60.99
PTS-R0590800 14 Combustion Chamber Lid (Gaskets and Orings) 79.99
PTS-R0590900 15 Gasket Kit 57.99
PTS-R0305400 16 Sight Glass Assembly 222.99
PTS-R0457502 17 Ingiter Kit, Jxi 50.99
PTS-R0591000 18 Refractory Replacement Kit, EXTERNAL 45.99
PTS-R0593200 19 Isolator Kit 44.99
PTS-R0589405 20 Heat Exchanger Tube Replacment 400k 1357.99
PTS-R0589403 20 Heat Exchanger Tube Replacment 260k 1078.99
PTS-R0589402 20 Heat Exchanger Tube Replacment 200k 870.99
PTS-R0746905 20 Jandy Heat Exchange Tube, 400, CUNI 1635.99
PTS-R0805805 21 Combustion Chamber  400 w/out Burner 2229.99
PTS-R0805803 21 Combustion Chamber  260 w/out Burner 1842.99
PTS-R0591100 21 Blower Assembly 824.99
PTS-R0591200 22 Air Intake Grate 19.99
PTS-R0591302 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 200N 27.99
PTS-R0591303 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 260N 27.99
PTS-R0591305 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 400N 27.99
PTS-R0591312 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 200P 27.99
PTS-R0591313 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 260P 27.99
PTS-R0591315 23 Orifice ,Blower Air Intake Lit, 400P 28.99
PTS-R0591601 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 200, NAT 38.99
PTS-R0591602 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 260, NAT 59.99
PTS-R0591604 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 400, NAT 59.99
PTS-R0591605 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 200, LP 23.99
PTS-R0591606 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 260, LP 59.99
PTS-R0591608 24 Gas Orifice Kit, 400, LP 59.99
PTS-R0591400 25 Gas Valve 435.99
PTS-R0591702 26 Burner Gas Supply System Kit 200 167.99
PTS-R0591703 26 Burner Gas Supply System Kit 260 167.99
PTS-R0591705 26 Burner Gas Supply System Kit 400 167.99
PTS-R0614500 27 Capacitor Blower, Jxi Kit 21.99
PTS-R0589600 28 Access Door Kit, Door, Oring Seal, Screws 30.99
PTS-R0589700 29 Thermal Regulator Valve 98.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - JXi POOL HEATER (2014 - PRESENT)
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0589800 30 Bypass kit (Shaft, Spring, cClip, Poppet) 27.99
PTS-R0446000 31 Heat Exchanger Drain Plug (2) ,Polymer, Model All, LRZE/LRZM, FHP, VS-FHP 8.99
PTS-R0589500 32 Gasket & Seals Kit (Heater manifold) 82.99
PTS-R0590005 33 Manifold Backplate, JXI 400 51.99
PTS-R0590003 33 Manifold Backplate, JXI 260 51.99
PTS-R0590002 33 Manifold Backplate, JXI 200 52.99
PTS-R0590100 34 Manifold , Heater 3 Port (No Backplate) 152.99
PTS-R0593500 36 JXI Goody Bag 149.99
PTS-R0522900 37 Universal Half Union set of 1 29.99
PLM-SEAQL1001 38 Jandy Sweep Elbow 12.99
PTS-R0523000 39 Drain Cap Assembly Replacement Kit 27.99
PTS-R0336101 40 Pressure Relief Valve Jxi Replacement Kit 152.99
PTS-R0457001 41 Pressure Switch W/Syphon Loop Kit 52.99
PTS-R0725203 42 Flow Plate Assembly 400 75.99
PTS-R0725202 42 Flow Plate Assembly 260 75.99
PTS-R0725201 42 Flow Plate Assembly 200 75.99
ACC-JXIVFKIT 43 Jxi Versaflo Integrated  Bypass Assembly Kit 287.99
PTS-R0456900 42 Ignition Control 502.99
PTS-R0456301 43 Transformer, JXI Replacement Kit 162.99
PTS-R0591900 44 User Interface Kit 230.99
PTS-R0592000 45 Lid for User interface 17.99
PTS-R0592100 46 Wiring Harness Kit 300.99
PTS-R0456400 47 Air Pressure Switch 146.99
PTS-R0524300 48 Vent Limit, Fusible Link Assembly 240 Deg C, R-kit   14.99
PTS-R0719400 48 JXi Flue Sensor Kit - JXi Rev H and later 152.99
PTS-R0013203 49 Pressure Switch, 7 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0458200 50 Lxi Controller Power Interface Pcb 648.99
PTS-R0719500 50 JXI Power Interface Board  (PIB), GEN2 - Jxi Rev H and later 694.99
PTS-R0458100 51 Power Distribution Pcb 141.99
PTS-R0456500 52 Temperature Sensor (Regular), All 123.99
PTS-R0592300 53 High Limit Temp Sensors 73.99
PTS-R0457502 54 Ingiter Kit, Jxi 50.99
PTS-R0457701 55 Power Interface Harness JXI 62.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
HEAT EXCHANGER COMPONETS
PTS-R0453303 1 Complete Heat Exchanger (Cu)250 2043.99
PTS-R0453305 1 Complete Heat Exchanger (Cu)400 2470.99
PTS-R0453403 2 Tube Assy., With Hdwr & Gskts(Cu)250 1807.99
PTS-R0453405 2 Tube Assy., With Hdwr & Gskts(Cu)400 2417.99
PTS-R0477003 2 Jandy LXi ASME certified head exchanger tube assy, CuNi, 250 1841.99
PTS-R0477005 2 Jandy LXi ASME certified head exchanger tube assy, CuNi, 300 2495.99
PTS-R0453503 3 Heat Exchanger End Lxi250 Baffles, Replacement Kit 171.99
PTS-R0453505 3 Heat Exchanger End Lxi400 Baffles, Replacement Kit 191.99
PTS-R0453600 4 Front Header, With Hdwr & Gskts 949.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0453700 5 Bypass Assy. Polymer, All 60.99
PTS-R0453800 6 Bypass Hardware, Gaskets, All 76.99
PTS-R0453900 7 Bypass Spring, Adjustable, Polymer, All 43.99
PTS-R0454000 8 3” Coupling Nut W/ O-Ring, All 64.99
PTS-R0449000 9 Tailpiece W/ Union Nut (Set Of 2), Polymer, All 51.99
PTS-R0454100 N/S Universal Union Kit O-Rings (2) 11.99
PTS-R0454200 10 Return Header Assy. Polymer, All 255.99
PTS-R0454300 11 Header Assy. Gasket (Set Of 16), All 28.99
PTS-R0446000 12 Heat Exchanger Drain Plug (2) ,Polymer, Model All, LRZE/LRZM, FHP, VS-FHP 8.99
PTS-R0454500 N/S Header Hardware Set, Polymer, All 165.99
PTS-R0455400 14 Cap Sensor/Press Switch W/Out O-Ring, All 43.99
PTS-R0454600 15 Rear Header Cap & O-Ring 35.99
PTS-R0501003 N/S Heat Exchanger, Polymer, Cuni 250, LXI, Replacement Kit. 2348.99
PTS-R0501005 N/S Complete HX Assembly, Polymer, CuNi, LXi400 2759.99
GAS COMPONETS
PTS-R0454700 16 Burner With Gskt 91.99
PTS-R0454701 16 Burner With Tap And Gasket, Lxi, All 105.99
PTS-R0454803 17 Manifold, N, 250 375.99
PTS-R0454804 17 Manifold, N, 300 410.99
PTS-R0454805 17 Manifold, N, 400 436.99
PTS-R0455003 *17 Manifold, P, 250 394.99
PTS-R0455005 *17 Manifold, P, 400 436.99
PTS-R0455200 18 Gas Valve, N, W/ El 384.99
PTS-R0455300 18 Gas Valve, P, W/ El 384.99
EXHAUST SYSTEM
PTS-R0455503 19 Flue Collector W/ Gskts, 250 121.99
PTS-R0455504 19 Flue Collector W/ Gskts, 300 133.99
PTS-R0455505 19 Flue Collector W/ Gskts, 400 146.99
PTS-R0455600 20 Blower Assy. W/ Gskts 864.99
PTS-R0455700 21 Blower Hwdr & Gskts 14.99
PTS-R0455803 22 Flue Vent Assy. W/ Gskt, 250 102.99
PTS-R0455805 22 Flue Vent Assy. W/ Gskt, 300 & 400 114.99
PTS-R0495503 22 Flue vent assy w/gasket (after 7-2009), LXi 250 105.99
PTS-R0495505 22 Flue vent assy w/gasket (after 7-2009), LXi 400 117.99
PTS-R0495401 23 Hot plate, Split plate (after 7-2009), LXi, 250/300 32.99
PTS-R0495402 23 Hot plate, Split plate (after 7-2009), LXi, 400 34.99
PTS-R0456100 N/S Vent Hwdr Kit 28.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0456200 25 Flue Box Assy. W/ Gskt 136.99
PTS-R0524300 26 Vent Limit, Fusible Link Assembly 240 Deg C, R-kit   14.99
ELECTRICAL
PTS-R0456300 27 Transformer 150.99
PTS-R0456400 28 Air Pressure Switch 146.99
PTS-R0456500 29 Temperature Sensor (Regular), All 123.99
PTS-R0456600 30 Gasket, Temperature Sensor, All 2.99
PTS-R0523900 32 Mounting Plug, Temperature Sensor 5.99
PTS-R0456900 33 Ignition Control 502.99
PTS-R0457000 34 Pressure Switch Assy. 91.99
PTS-R0013200 35 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0457100 36 Pressure Switch Tubing 16.99
PTS-R0457200 37 High-Limit Set (130°F & 150°F), All 101.99
PTS-R0457300 38 High-Limit Switch, 130°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0023000 39 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0456800 39A Temperature Sensor Retaining Nut 5.99
PTS-R0457400 40 High-Limit Switch Assy., All 54.99
PTS-R0457500 41 Hot Surface Ignitor 147.99
PTS-R0457600 N/S Wire Harness, Complete 246.99
PTS-R0457700 N/S Controller Wire Harness 58.99
PTS-R0457800 N/S Pressure Switch Wire Harness 45.99
PTS-R0457900 N/S Safety Circuit Wire Harness 45.99
PTS-R0460400 N/S Air Pressure Switch Wire Harness 45.99
PTS-R0458100 47 Power Distribution Pcb 141.99
PTS-R0458200 48 Lxi Controller Power Interface Pcb 648.99
PTS-R0458300 49 Lxi Control, User-Interface & Gasket 606.99
PTS-R0458400 50 Smoked Display Cover 131.99
PTS-R0458500 N/S Lxi Control Gasket 17.99
JACKET COMPONETS
PTS-R0458600 52 Flame Sensor Rod, All 93.99
PTS-R0012200 53 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0337200 54 Fusible Link Bracket, All 10.99
PTS-R0458703 55 Door W/ Latch, 250 203.99
PTS-R0458705 55 Door W/ Latch, 400 217.99
PTS-R0334900 56 Door Latch & Handle Assy, All 14.99
PTS-R0458800 57 Left Side Jacket Panel 29.99
PTS-R0458900 58 Right Side Jacket Panel 29.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0459000 59 In/Out Header Lower Panel 16.99
PTS-R0459100 60 In/Out Header Upper Panel 16.99
PTS-R0459200 61 Panel,Return Header, Side - Replacement Kit 23.99
PTS-R0459300 62 Side Support Panel 41.99
PTS-R0459803 63 Rear Panel, LXi 250 98.99
PTS-R0459805 63 Rear Panel, LXi 400 140.99
PTS-R0459401 64 Vent back cover, LXI, 250/300 26.99
PTS-R0459402 64 Vent back cover, LXI, 400 28.99
PTS-R0459503 65 Top Assy., 250 316.99
PTS-R0459505 65 Top Assy., 400 360.99
PTS-R0495303 65 Top Assy (before 7-2009), LXi 250 324.99
PTS-R0495305 65 Top Assy (before 7-2009), LXi 400 368.99
PTS-R0459903 67 Door Support Bracket, 250 53.99
PTS-R0459905 67 Door Support Bracket, 400 53.99
PTS-R0460003 68 Air Chamber Housing, 250 44.99
PTS-R0460005 68 Air Chamber Housing, 400 47.99
PTS-R0460103 69 Air Chamber Cover, 250 25.99
PTS-R0460105 69 Air Chamber Cover, 400 27.99
PTS-R0460200 70 Manifold Cover 13.99
PTS-R0460300 71 2" Seal Grommet 3.99
PTS-R0460500 72 Air Duct 29.99
HEAT EXCHANGER COMPONENTS, BRONZE
PTS-R0476603 73 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 250 1569.99
PTS-R0476605 73 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 400 1569.99
PTS-R0476700 74 Return Header Assy. Bronze, w/ 8 Gaskets, All 570.99
PTS-R0477200 75 Heat Exchanger Hardware Kit, Bronze, All 89.99
PTS-R0476803 76 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 250 81.99
PTS-R0476805 76 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 400 81.99
PTS-R0476806 76 Bypass Assembly With Hardware, Bronze Headers 400 81.99
PTS-R0476903 77 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 250 12.99
PTS-R0476905 77 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 400 12.99
PTS-R0476906 77 Bypass spring Bronze Headers, LXI 400 12.99
PTS-R0011400 78 Bypass Gasket, Bronze, All 4.99
PTS-R0477400 79 Temp Sensor Mounting Bracket, Bronze, All 6.99
PTS-R0477500 80 LXI Tube Assembly, Pressure Switch, Bronze Headers, All 11.99
PTS-R0461500 81 Flange & Gasket Kit, Bronze, All 258.99
PTS-R0477800 82 Flange Bolts, Bronze, All 9.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LXi MODEL POOL/SPA HEATER
CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0477900 83 ¾” NPT Plug, Bronze, All 14.99
PTS-R0478000 84 Header, Drain Plug, Bronze, All 8.99
PTS-R0500503 85 Heat Exchanger, Bronze, Copper 250, Lxi, Replacement Kit. 3847.99
PTS-R0500505 85 Heat Exchanger, Bronze, Copper 400, Lxi, Replacement Kit. 3789.99
PTS-R0500603 85 Complete HX Assembly, Bronze, CuNi (Salt), LXi250 3684.99
PTS-R0500605 85 Heat Exchanger, Bronze, Cuni 400, LXI, Replacement Kit. 4786.99
PTS-R0483601 N/S Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Reversed, Model All, LRZ 85.99
PTS-R0449000 N/S Tailpiece W/ Union Nut (Set Of 2), Polymer, All 51.99
REAR HORIZONTAL VENTING
PTS-R0467301 N/S Sidewall Vent Kit, 250 & 300 61.99
PTS-R0467302 N/S Sidewall Vent Kit, 400 67.99
PTS-R0467303 N/S Side Wall Vent LXI400 Replacement Kit 170.99
PTS-R0484405 N/S LXi250/300 Rear vent pipe accessory kit 795.99
PTS-R0484406 N/S LXi400 Rear vent OR LXi250 Vertical vent pipe access kit 1075.99
TOP VERTICAL TO HORIZONTAL VENTING
PTS-R0484301 N/S LXi250 vertical vent adaptor kit 153.99
PTS-R0484302 N/S LXi300 vertical vent adaptor kit 159.99
PTS-R0484303 N/S LXi400 vertical vent adaptor kit 182.99
PTS-R0484406 N/S LXi400 Rear vent OR LXi250 Vertical vent pipe access kit 1075.99
PTS-R0484408 N/S LXi400 Vertical vent pipe accessory kit 1659.99
OPTIONAL
PTS-R0468803 N/S 250 Lxi non-combustible base 115.99
PTS-R0468804 N/S 300 Lxi non-combustible base 125.99
PTS-R0468805 N/S 400 Lxi non-combustible base 140.99
PTS-R0336000 N/S Temperature Rise Measurement Kit, All 150.99
PTS-R0336100 N/S Pressure Relief Valve 55.99
PTS-R0322800 N/S High Temperature Silicone Sealant 51.99
PTS-R0467200 N/S LXi Pump Relay 117.99
PTS-R0467500 N/S LXi Remote 501.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
MAIN BURNER ASSEMBLY
PTS-R0468901 1 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 125 1884.99
PTS-R0468902 1 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 175 1938.99
PTS-R0468903 1 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 250 2019.99
PTS-R0468904 1 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 325 2153.99
PTS-R0468905 1 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 400 2207.99
PTS-R0469001 1 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 125 1884.99
PTS-R0469002 1 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 175 1938.99
PTS-R0469003 1 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 250 2019.99
PTS-R0469004 1 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 325 2153.99
PTS-R0469005 1 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 400 2207.99
PTS-R0469101 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 125 228.99
PTS-R0469102 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 175 233.99
PTS-R0469103 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 250 241.99
PTS-R0469104 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 325 247.99
PTS-R0469105 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 400 255.99
PTS-R0494500 3 Gas Valve, Natural, All 381.99
PTS-R0494600 3 Gas Valve, LP, All 402.99
PTS-R0469700 4 Anti-Rotation Bracket, All 10.99
PTS-R0457501 5 Hot Surface Igniter, All 172.99
PTS-R0458601 6 Rod, Flame Sensor Legacy, Replacement Kit 93.99
PTS-R0469800 7 Burner, Main, All 25.99
PTS-R0469901 8 Burner Manifold, 125 133.99
PTS-R0469902 8 Burner Manifold, 175 142.99
PTS-R0469903 8 Burner Manifold, 250 147.99
PTS-R0469904 8 Burner Manifold, 325 155.99
PTS-R0469905 8 Burner Manifold, 400 161.99
PTS-R0469200 9* LRZ Orifice Set  #43 (Qty 16), Natural Gas, 0-2000 ft. (CAN) 74.99
PTS-R0469300 9* LRZ Orifice Set  #44 (Qty 16), Natural Gas, 2001-3500 ft. (CAN) 76.99
PTS-R0469500 9* LRZ Orifice Set (Qty 16), L.P. Gas, 0-5K ft., All 82.99
PTS-R0495601 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.125 505.99
PTS-R0495602 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.175 509.99
PTS-R0495603 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.250 520.99
PTS-R0495604 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.325 568.99
PTS-R0495605 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.400 583.99
PTS-R0495701 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 125 506.99
PTS-R0495702 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 175 507.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0495703 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 250 512.99
PTS-R0495704 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 325 659.99
PTS-R0495705 10 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 400 697.99
PTS-R0495901 10 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 125 506.99
PTS-R0495902 10 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 175 507.99
PTS-R0495903 10 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 250 512.99
PTS-R0495904 10 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 325 659.99
PTS-R0495905 10 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 400 510.99
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PTS-R3008800 11 Universal Control User Interface, All 595.99
PTS-R0470200 13 Universal Control Power Interface, All 206.99
PTS-R0061100 14 Transformer, All 77.99
PTS-R0456500 15 Temperature Sensor (Regular), All 123.99
PTS-R0456600 17 Gasket, Temperature Sensor, All 2.99
PTS-R0523900 18 Mounting Plug, Temperature Sensor 5.99
PTS-R0455400 19 Cap Sensor/Press Switch W/Out O-Ring, All 43.99
PTS-R0013200 20 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0015500 21* Pressure Switch, 1-10 PSI, All 113.99
PTS-R0483600 22 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, All 88.99
PTS-R0483601 22 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Reversed, Model All, LRZ 85.99
PTS-R0457400 23 High-Limit Switch Assy., All 54.99
PTS-R0457200 24 High-Limit Set (130°F & 150°F), All 101.99
PTS-R0457300 25 High-Limit Switch, 130°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0023000 26 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0456800 26A Temperature Sensor Retaining Nut 5.99
PTS-R0491300 27 Ignition Control, All 155.99
PTS-R0012200 28 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0337200 29 Fusible Link Bracket, All 10.99
PTS-R0470000 30* Wire Harness, Set, All 205.99
VENT SYSTEM
PTS-R0470301 31 Top Enclosure, 125 645.99
PTS-R0470302 31 Top Enclosure, 175 661.99
PTS-R0470303 31 Top Enclosure, 250 683.99
PTS-R0470304 31 Top Enclosure, 325 702.99
PTS-R0470305 31 Top Enclosure, 400 726.99
PTS-R0470401 32 Vent Cover, 125 47.99
PTS-R0470402 32 Vent Cover, 175 49.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0470403 32 Vent Cover, 250 60.99
PTS-R0470405 32 Vent Cover, 400 81.99
PTS-R0478201 33 Rainshield (Partition), 125 111.99
PTS-R0478202 33 Rainshield (Partition), 175 118.99
PTS-R0478203 33 Rainshield (Partition), 250 125.99
PTS-R0478204 33 Rainshield (Partition), 325 132.99
PTS-R0478205 33 Rainshield (Partition), 400 139.99
PTS-R0470501 34 Flue Collector Assy., 125 309.99
PTS-R0470502 34 Flue Collector Assy., 175 322.99
PTS-R0470503 34 Flue Collector Assy., 250 322.99
PTS-R0470504 34 Flue Collector Assy., 325 330.99
PTS-R0470505 34 Flue Collector Assy., 400 336.99
PTS-R0491601 35 Vent Cap Assembly, 125, Legacy, Replacement Kit 145.99
PTS-R0491602 35 Vent Cap Assembly, 175, Legacy, Replacement Kit 158.99
PTS-R0491603 35 Vent Cap Assembly, 250, Legacy, Replacement Kit 170.99
PTS-R0491604 35 Vent Cap Assembly, 325, Legacy, Replacement Kit 192.99
PTS-R0491605 35 Vent Cap Assembly, 400, Legacy, Replacement Kit 200.99
PTS-R0499601 36 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 125 Legacy Replacement Kit 168.99
PTS-R0499602 36 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 175 Legacy Replacement Kit 180.99
PTS-R0499603 36 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 250 Legacy Replacement Kit 186.99
PTS-R0499604 36 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 325 Legacy Replacement Kit 218.99
PTS-R0499605 36 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 400 Legacy Replacement Kit 227.99
PTS-R0478301 37 Adapter Plate, 125 13.99
PTS-R0478302 37 Adapter Plate, 175 14.99
PTS-R0478303 37 Adapter Plate, 250 15.99
PTS-R0478304 37 Adapter Plate, 325 16.99
PTS-R0478305 37 Adapter Plate, 400 17.99
PTS-R0500200 38* Clip, All 19.99
PTS-R0524300 38B Vent Limit, Fusible Link Assembly 240 Deg C, R-kit   14.99
WATER SYSTEM POLYMER
PTS-R0470800 39 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Polymer, All 915.99
PTS-R0454201 40 Header, Return Legacy Poly, R-KIT 255.99
PTS-R0454500 41* Header Hardware Set, Polymer, All 165.99
PTS-R0470601 42 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 125 1633.99
PTS-R0470602 42 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 175 1772.99
PTS-R0470603 42 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 250 1970.99
PTS-R0470604 42 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 325 2132.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0470605 42 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 400 2380.99
PTS-R0500701 42 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 125 1912.99
PTS-R0500702 42 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 175 2176.99
PTS-R0500703 42 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 250 2652.99
PTS-R0500704 42 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 325 3093.99
PTS-R0500705 42 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 400 3594.99
PTS-R0446000 43 Heat Exchanger Drain Plug (2) ,Polymer, Model All, LRZE/LRZM, FHP, VS-FHP 8.99
PTS-R0454000 44 3” Coupling Nut W/ O-Ring, All 64.99
PTS-R0454100 N/S Universal Union Kit O-Rings (2) 11.99
PTS-R0453701 45 Bypass Assy Complete, Legacy 60.99
PTS-R0453900 46 Bypass Spring, Adjustable, Polymer, All 43.99
PTS-R0449000 47 Tailpiece W/ Union Nut (Set Of 2), Polymer, All 51.99
WATER SYSTEM BRONZE
PTS-R0476601 48 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 125 1569.99
PTS-R0476602 48 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 175 1569.99
PTS-R0476603 48 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 250 1569.99
PTS-R0476604 48 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 325 1569.99
PTS-R0476605 48 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 400 1569.99
PTS-R0476700 49 Return Header Assy. Bronze, w/ 8 Gaskets, All 570.99
PTS-R0476801 50 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 125 81.99
PTS-R0476802 50 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 175 81.99
PTS-R0476803 50 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 250 81.99
PTS-R0476804 50 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 325 81.99
PTS-R0476805 50 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 400 81.99
PTS-R0476903 51 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 250 12.99
PTS-R0476905 51 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 400 12.99
PTS-R0011400 52 Bypass Gasket, Bronze, All 4.99
PTS-R0477200 53 Heat Exchanger Hardware Kit, Bronze, All 89.99
PTS-R0477400 54 Temp Sensor Mounting Bracket, Bronze, All 6.99
PTS-R0477501 55 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Bronze, All 6.99
PTS-R0483601 55 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Reversed, Model All, LRZ 85.99
PTS-R0461500 56 Flange & Gasket Kit, Bronze, All 258.99
PTS-R0477800 57 Flange Bolts, Bronze, All 9.99
PTS-R0477900 58 ¾” NPT Plug, Bronze, All 14.99
PTS-R0478000 59 Header, Drain Plug, Bronze, All 8.99
PTS-R0470701 60 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 125 2663.99
PTS-R0470702 60 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 175 2769.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0470703 60 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 250 2993.99
PTS-R0470704 60 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 325 3180.99
PTS-R0470705 60 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 400 3404.99
PTS-R0500801 60 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 125 3025.99
PTS-R0500802 60 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 175 3137.99
PTS-R0500803 60 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 250 3360.99
PTS-R0500804 60 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 325 3548.99
PTS-R0500805 60 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 400 3771.99
WATER SYSTEM ALL
PTS-R0454300 61 Header Assy. Gasket (Set Of 16), All 28.99
PTS-R0453800 62* Bypass Hardware, Gaskets, All 76.99
PTS-R0490101 63 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 125 1230.99
PTS-R0490102 63 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 175 1417.99
PTS-R0490103 63 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 250 1742.99
PTS-R0490104 63 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 325 2006.99
PTS-R0490105 63 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 400 2330.99
PTS-R0490301 64 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 125 1597.99
PTS-R0490302 64 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 175 1872.99
PTS-R0490303 64 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 250 2216.99
PTS-R0490304 64 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 325 2546.99
PTS-R0490305 64 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 400 2920.99
PTS-R0500001 65* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 125 32.99
PTS-R0500002 65* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 175 29.99
PTS-R0500003 65* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 250 40.99
FIREBOX COMPONENTS
PTS-R0494901 66 Combustion Chamber Panels, 125 522.99
PTS-R0494902 66 Combustion Chamber Panels, 175 550.99
PTS-R0494903 66 Combustion Chamber Panels, 250 567.99
PTS-R0494904 66 Combustion Chamber Panels, 325 606.99
PTS-R0494905 66 Combustion Chamber Panels, 400 639.99
PTS-R0484000 67 Ignition Bracket w/ Shield, All 71.99
JACKET COMPONETS
PTS-R0470901 68 Door with Latch, 125 182.99
PTS-R0470902 68 Door with Latch, 175 187.99
PTS-R0470903 68 Door with Latch, 250 196.99
PTS-R0470904 68 Door with Latch, 325 201.99
PTS-R0470905 68 Door with Latch, 400 209.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0334900 69 Door Latch & Handle Assy, All 14.99
PTS-R0460300 70 2" Seal Grommet 3.99
PTS-R0491100 71 Grommet, 7/8”, All 10.99
PTS-R0482301 72 Rear Panel Assy., 125 74.99
PTS-R0482302 72 Rear Panel Assy., 175 79.99
PTS-R0482303 72 Rear Panel Assy., 250 87.99
PTS-R0482304 72 Rear Panel Assy., 325 95.99
PTS-R0482305 72 Rear Panel Assy., 400 105.99
PTS-R0482400 73 Side Pane;, Right, All 55.99
PTS-R0482500 74 In/Out Cover Panel, Top, All 39.99
PTS-R0482600 75 In/Out Cover Panel, Bottom, All 31.99
PTS-R0482700 76 Side Panel, Left, All 115.99
PTS-R0482800 77 Return Side Cover, Top, All 37.99
PTS-R0482900 78 Return Side Cover, Bottom, All 40.99
PTS-R0483101 79 Heat Shield, 125 82.99
PTS-R0483102 79 Heat Shield, 175 85.99
PTS-R0483103 79 Heat Shield, 250 93.99
PTS-R0483104 79 Heat Shield, 325 100.99
PTS-R0483105 79 Heat Shield, 400 108.99
PTS-R0483201 80 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 125 32.99
PTS-R0483202 80 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 175 32.99
PTS-R0483203 80 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 250 38.99
PTS-R0483204 80 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 325 39.99
PTS-R0483205 80 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 400 39.99
PTS-R0483401 81 Rear Partition, 125 39.99
PTS-R0483402 81 Rear Partition, 175 54.99
PTS-R0483403 81 Rear Partition, 250 57.99
PTS-R0483404 81 Rear Partition, 325 61.99
PTS-R0483405 81 Rear Partition, 400 64.99
PTS-R0483501 82 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 125 32.99
PTS-R0483502 82 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 175 32.99
PTS-R0483503 82 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 250 38.99
PTS-R0483504 82 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 325 39.99
PTS-R0483505 82 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 400 39.99
PTS-R0483901 83 Controller Mounting Panel, 125 29.99
PTS-R0483902 83 Controller Mounting Panel, 175 29.99
PTS-R0483903 83 Controller Mounting Panel, 250 48.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZE
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0483904 83 Controller Mounting Panel, 325 51.99
PTS-R0483905 83 Controller Mounting Panel, 400 50.99
PTS-R0491000 84 Weather Stripping, All 16.99
OPTIONAL COMPONETS
PTS-R0471001 86* Noncombustible Base, 125 89.99
PTS-R0471002 86* Noncombustible Base, 175 97.99
PTS-R0471003 86* Noncombustible Base, 250 108.99
PTS-R0471004 86* Noncombustible Base, 325 120.99
PTS-R0471005 86* Noncombustible Base, 400 132.99
PTS-R0040400 87* Press Relief Valve Kit, 75 PSI, Bronze, All 45.99
PTS-R0336100 88* Pressure Relief Valve 55.99
PTS-R0336000 90* Temperature Rise Measurement Kit, All 150.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PILOT/IGNIGHTER SYSTEM
PTS-R0494700 1 Pilot, Main Burner Assy. Natural, All 214.99
PTS-R0494800 1 Pilot, main Burner Assy. Propane, All 214.99
PTS-R0492900 2 Pilot Burner, natural, All 163.99
PTS-R0493000 2 Pilot Burner, Propane, All 163.99
PTS-R0471400 3 Pilot Electrode, All 22.99
PTS-R0471500 4 Pilot Generator, All 91.99
PTS-R0471600 5 Ceramic Insulator, All 37.99
PTS-R0471700 6 Burner, Main w/ Pilot Bracket, All 25.99
PTS-R0493400 7 High Voltage Lead Assy., All 13.99
PTS-R0037000 8 Pilot Tubing, All 19.99
PTS-R0355900 9 Piezo Lighter Assy., All 34.99
PTS-R0471800 10 Mounting Bracket Assy., All 9.99
MAIN GAS ASSEMBLY
PTS-R0471101 11 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 125 1971.99
PTS-R0471102 11 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 175 2025.99
PTS-R0471103 11 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 250 2106.99
PTS-R0471104 11 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 325 2241.99
PTS-R0471105 11 Burner Tray Assy. Natural, 400 2295.99
PTS-R0471201 11 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 125 1971.99
PTS-R0471202 11 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 175 2025.99
PTS-R0471203 11 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 250 2106.99
PTS-R0471204 11 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 325 2241.99
PTS-R0471205 11 Burner Tray Assy. LP, 400 2295.99
PTS-R0469101 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 125 228.99
PTS-R0469102 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 175 233.99
PTS-R0469103 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 250 241.99
PTS-R0469104 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 325 247.99
PTS-R0469105 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 400 255.99
PTS-R0493100 13 Gas Valve, Natural, All 515.99
PTS-R0493200 13 Gas Valve, LP, All 515.99
PTS-R0469200 14* LRZ Orifice Set  #43 (Qty 16), Natural Gas, 0-2000 ft. (CAN) 74.99
PTS-R0469300 14* LRZ Orifice Set  #44 (Qty 16), Natural Gas, 2001-3500 ft. (CAN) 76.99
PTS-R0469400 14* LRZ Orifice Set (Qty 16), Natural Gas, 6-10K ft.(US only) 83.99
PTS-R0469500 14* LRZ Orifice Set (Qty 16), L.P. Gas, 0-5K ft., All 82.99
PTS-R0469600 14* LRZ Orifice Set (Qty 16), L.P. Gas, 5-10K ft. (US only), All 77.99
PTS-R0496101 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.125 287.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0496102 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.175 289.99
PTS-R0496103 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.250 294.99
PTS-R0496104 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.325 315.99
PTS-R0496105 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 0-2K ft.400 322.99
PTS-R0496201 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 125 302.99
PTS-R0496202 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 175 310.99
PTS-R0496203 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 250 324.99
PTS-R0496204 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 325 354.99
PTS-R0496205 15 Manifold Assy. Natural Gas, 2-4500 ft., 400 370.99
PTS-R0496401 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 125 283.99
PTS-R0496402 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 175 283.99
PTS-R0496403 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 250 286.99
PTS-R0496404 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 325 305.99
PTS-R0496405 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 0-4500 ft., 400 309.99
PTS-R0496501 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 5-10K ft. (US only), 125 303.99
PTS-R0496502 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 5-10K ft. (US only), 175 311.99
PTS-R0496503 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 5-10K ft. (US only), 250 325.99
PTS-R0496504 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 5-10K ft. (US only), 325 355.99
PTS-R0496505 15 Manifold Assy. L.P. Gas 5-10K ft. (US only), 400 371.99
PTS-R0469700 16 Anti-Rotation Bracket, All 10.99
PTS-R0469800 17 Burner, Main, All 25.99
PTS-R0469901 18 Burner Manifold, 125 133.99
PTS-R0469902 18 Burner Manifold, 175 142.99
PTS-R0469903 18 Burner Manifold, 250 147.99
PTS-R0469904 18 Burner Manifold, 325 155.99
PTS-R0469905 18 Burner Manifold, 400 161.99
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PTS-R0471901 19 Temp Control/User Interface, All 513.99
PTS-R0491700 20 Temp Control/User Interface w/ Bezel, All 541.99
PTS-R0472400 21* Wire Harness Set, All 66.99
PTS-R0099800 22 On-Off/ Rocker Switch, All 29.99
PTS-R0472100 23 Temperature Control Label, All 22.99
PTS-R0472500 24 Pool/Spa Control, All 225.99
PTS-R0456500 25 Temperature Sensor (Regular), All 123.99
PTS-R0456600 27 Gasket, Temperature Sensor, All 2.99
PTS-R0010700 28 Thermostat Knob, Black, All 6.99
PTS-R0472200 29 Stop Plate, “Temp-Lok”, All 5.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0472300 30* Temperature Control Gasket, All 9.99
PTS-R0472001 31 Temperature Control Plate Assy., All 165.99
PTS-R0523900 33 Mounting Plug, Temperature Sensor 5.99
PTS-R0455400 34 Cap Sensor/Press Switch W/Out O-Ring, All 43.99
PTS-R0013200 35 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0015500 36* Pressure Switch, 1-10 PSI, All 113.99
PTS-R0483600 37 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, All 88.99
PTS-R0483601 37 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Reversed, Model All, LRZ 85.99
PTS-R0457401 38 High-Limit Switch Assy., All 54.99
PTS-R0457200 39 High-Limit Set (130°F & 150°F), All 101.99
PTS-R0457300 40 High-Limit Switch, 130°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0023000 41 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0456800 41A Temperature Sensor Retaining Nut 5.99
PTS-R0012200 42 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0337200 43 Fusible Link Bracket, All 10.99
PTS-R0097800 44 Terminal Block, All 15.99
VENT SYSTEM
PTS-R0470301 45 Top Enclosure, 125 645.99
PTS-R0470302 45 Top Enclosure, 175 661.99
PTS-R0470303 45 Top Enclosure, 250 683.99
PTS-R0470304 45 Top Enclosure, 325 702.99
PTS-R0470305 45 Top Enclosure, 400 726.99
PTS-R0470401 46 Vent Cover, 125 47.99
PTS-R0470402 46 Vent Cover, 175 49.99
PTS-R0470403 46 Vent Cover, 250 60.99
PTS-R0470405 46 Vent Cover, 400 81.99
PTS-R0478201 47 Rainshield (Partition), 125 111.99
PTS-R0478202 47 Rainshield (Partition), 175 118.99
PTS-R0478203 47 Rainshield (Partition), 250 125.99
PTS-R0478204 47 Rainshield (Partition), 325 132.99
PTS-R0478205 47 Rainshield (Partition), 400 139.99
PTS-R0470501 48 Flue Collector Assy., 125 309.99
PTS-R0470502 48 Flue Collector Assy., 175 322.99
PTS-R0470503 48 Flue Collector Assy., 250 322.99
PTS-R0470504 48 Flue Collector Assy., 325 330.99
PTS-R0470505 48 Flue Collector Assy., 400 336.99
PTS-R0491601 49 Vent Cap Assembly, 125, Legacy, Replacement Kit 145.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0491602 49 Vent Cap Assembly, 175, Legacy, Replacement Kit 158.99
PTS-R0491603 49 Vent Cap Assembly, 250, Legacy, Replacement Kit 170.99
PTS-R0491604 49 Vent Cap Assembly, 325, Legacy, Replacement Kit 192.99
PTS-R0491605 49 Vent Cap Assembly, 400, Legacy, Replacement Kit 200.99
PTS-R0499601 50 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 125 Legacy Replacement Kit 168.99
PTS-R0499602 50 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 175 Legacy Replacement Kit 180.99
PTS-R0499603 50 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 250 Legacy Replacement Kit 186.99
PTS-R0499604 50 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 325 Legacy Replacement Kit 218.99
PTS-R0499605 50 Draft Hood, Indoor, LRZE/LRZM, 400 Legacy Replacement Kit 227.99
PTS-R0478301 51 Adapter Plate, 125 13.99
PTS-R0478302 51 Adapter Plate, 175 14.99
PTS-R0478303 51 Adapter Plate, 250 15.99
PTS-R0478304 51 Adapter Plate, 325 16.99
PTS-R0478305 51 Adapter Plate, 400 17.99
PTS-R0500200 52* Clip, All 19.99
PTS-R0524300 52B Vent Limit, Fusible Link Assembly 240 Deg C, R-kit   14.99
WATER SYSTEM POLYMER
PTS-R0470800 53 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Polymer, All 915.99
PTS-R0454201 54 Header, Return Legacy Poly, R-KIT 255.99
PTS-R0454500 55* Header Hardware Set, Polymer, All 165.99
PTS-R0470606 56 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 125 1634.99
PTS-R0470607 56 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 175 1772.99
PTS-R0470608 56 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 250 1970.99
PTS-R0470609 56 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 325 2132.99
PTS-R0470610 56 Heat Exchanger Assy. Complete, 400 2380.99
PTS-R0500706 56 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 125 1912.99
PTS-R0500707 56 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 175 2176.99
PTS-R0500708 56 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 250 2652.99
PTS-R0500709 56 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 325 3093.99
PTS-R0500710 56 Heat Exchanger Assy, Complete, CuNi, 400 3594.99
PTS-R0446000 57 Heat Exchanger Drain Plug (2) ,Polymer, Model All, LRZE/LRZM, FHP, VS-FHP 8.99
PTS-R0454000 58 3” Coupling Nut W/ O-Ring, All 64.99
PTS-R0454100 N/S Universal Union Kit O-Rings (2) 11.99
PTS-R0453701 59 Bypass Assy Complete, Legacy 60.99
PTS-R0453900 60 Bypass Spring, Adjustable, Polymer, All 43.99
PTS-R0449000 61 Tailpiece W/ Union Nut (Set Of 2), Polymer, All 51.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
WATER SYSTEM BRONZE
PTS-R0470706 62 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 125 2663.99
PTS-R0470707 62 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 175 2769.99
PTS-R0470708 62 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 250 2993.99
PTS-R0470709 62 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 325 3180.99
PTS-R0470710 62 Heat Exchanger Assy. Bronze, Complete, 400 3404.99
PTS-R0500806 62 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 125 3025.99
PTS-R0500807 62 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 175 3137.99
PTS-R0500808 62 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 250 3360.99
PTS-R0500809 62 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 325 3548.99
PTS-R0500810 62 Heat Exchanger Assy, Bronze, Complete, CuNi, 400 3771.99
PTS-R0476601 63 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 125 1569.99
PTS-R0476602 63 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 175 1569.99
PTS-R0476603 63 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 250 1569.99
PTS-R0476604 63 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 325 1569.99
PTS-R0476605 63 Inlet/Outlet Header Assy. Bronze, 2”, 400 1569.99
PTS-R0476700 64 Return Header Assy. Bronze, w/ 8 Gaskets, All 570.99
PTS-R0476801 65 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 125 81.99
PTS-R0476802 65 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 175 81.99
PTS-R0476803 65 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 250 81.99
PTS-R0476804 65 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 325 81.99
PTS-R0476805 65 Bypass Assy. Bronze, 400 81.99
PTS-R0476903 66 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 250 12.99
PTS-R0476905 66 Bypass Spring, Bronze, 400 12.99
PTS-R0011400 67 Bypass Gasket, Bronze, All 4.99
PTS-R0477200 68 Heat Exchanger Hardware Kit, Bronze, All 89.99
PTS-R0477400 69 Temp Sensor Mounting Bracket, Bronze, All 6.99
PTS-R0477501 70 Water Pressure Switch Tubing, Bronze, All 6.99
PTS-R0461500 71 Flange & Gasket Kit, Bronze, All 258.99
PTS-R0477800 72 Flange Bolts, Bronze, All 9.99
PTS-R0477900 73 ¾” NPT Plug, Bronze, All 14.99
PTS-R0478000 74 Header, Drain Plug, Bronze, All 8.99
WATER SYSTEM ALL
PTS-R0454300 75 Header Assy. Gasket (Set Of 16), All 28.99
PTS-R0453800 76* Bypass Hardware, Gaskets, All 76.99
PTS-R0490101 77 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 125 1230.99
PTS-R0490102 77 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 175 1417.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0490103 77 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 250 1742.99
PTS-R0490104 77 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 325 2006.99
PTS-R0490105 77 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. Copper, 400 2330.99
PTS-R0490301 78 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 125 1597.99
PTS-R0490302 78 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 175 1872.99
PTS-R0490303 78 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 250 2216.99
PTS-R0490304 78 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 325 2546.99
PTS-R0490305 78 Heat Exchanger Tube Assy. CuNi, 400 2920.99
PTS-R0500001 79* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 125 32.99
PTS-R0500002 79* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 175 29.99
PTS-R0500003 79* Baffles, Heat Exchanger, 250 40.99
FIREBOX COMPONETS
PTS-R0494906 80 Combustion chamber, LRZM, 125 524.99
PTS-R0494907 80 Combustion chamber, LRZM, 175 552.99
PTS-R0494908 80 Combustion chamber, LRZM, 250 570.99
PTS-R0494909 80 Combustion chamber, LRZM, 325 609.99
PTS-R0494910 80 Combustion chamber, LRZM, 400 642.99
JACKET COMPONETS
PTS-R0470901 81 Door with Latch, 125 182.99
PTS-R0470902 81 Door with Latch, 175 187.99
PTS-R0470903 81 Door with Latch, 250 196.99
PTS-R0470904 81 Door with Latch, 325 201.99
PTS-R0470905 81 Door with Latch, 400 209.99
PTS-R0334900 82 Door Latch & Handle Assy, All 14.99
PTS-R0460300 83 2" Seal Grommet 3.99
PTS-R0491100 84 Grommet, 7/8”, All 10.99
PTS-R0482301 85 Rear Panel Assy., 125 74.99
PTS-R0482302 85 Rear Panel Assy., 175 79.99
PTS-R0482303 85 Rear Panel Assy., 250 87.99
PTS-R0482304 85 Rear Panel Assy., 325 95.99
PTS-R0482305 85 Rear Panel Assy., 400 105.99
PTS-R0482400 86 Side Pane;, Right, All 55.99
PTS-R0482500 87 In/Out Cover Panel, Top, All 39.99
PTS-R0482600 88 In/Out Cover Panel, Bottom, All 31.99
PTS-R0482700 89 Side Panel, Left, All 115.99
PTS-R0482800 90 Return Side Cover, Top, All 37.99
PTS-R0482900 91 Return Side Cover, Bottom, All 40.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LEGACY MODEL LRZM
POOL/SPA HEATER CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0483101 92 Heat Shield, 125 82.99
PTS-R0483102 92 Heat Shield, 175 85.99
PTS-R0483103 92 Heat Shield, 250 93.99
PTS-R0483104 92 Heat Shield, 325 100.99
PTS-R0483105 92 Heat Shield, 400 108.99
PTS-R0483201 93 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 125 32.99
PTS-R0483202 93 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 175 32.99
PTS-R0483203 93 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 250 38.99
PTS-R0483204 93 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 325 39.99
PTS-R0483205 93 Heat Deflector Guard, Front, 400 39.99
PTS-R0483401 94 Rear Partition, 125 39.99
PTS-R0483402 94 Rear Partition, 175 54.99
PTS-R0483403 94 Rear Partition, 250 57.99
PTS-R0483404 94 Rear Partition, 325 61.99
PTS-R0483405 94 Rear Partition, 400 64.99
PTS-R0483501 95 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 125 32.99
PTS-R0483502 95 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 175 32.99
PTS-R0483503 95 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 250 38.99
PTS-R0483504 95 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 325 39.99
PTS-R0483505 95 Heat Deflector Guard, Rear, 400 39.99
PTS-R0483901 96 Controller Mounting Panel, 125 29.99
PTS-R0483902 96 Controller Mounting Panel, 175 29.99
PTS-R0483903 96 Controller Mounting Panel, 250 48.99
PTS-R0483904 96 Controller Mounting Panel, 325 51.99
PTS-R0483905 96 Controller Mounting Panel, 400 50.99
PTS-R0491000 97 Weather Stripping, All 16.99
OPTIONAL COMPONETS
PTS-R0471001 99* Noncombustible Base, 125 89.99
PTS-R0471002 99* Noncombustible Base, 175 97.99
PTS-R0471003 99* Noncombustible Base, 250 108.99
PTS-R0471004 99* Noncombustible Base, 325 120.99
PTS-R0471005 99* Noncombustible Base, 400 132.99
PTS-R0040400 100* Press Relief Valve Kit, 75 PSI, Bronze, All 45.99
PTS-R0336100 101* Pressure Relief Valve 55.99
PTS-R0336000 103* Temperature Rise Measurement Kit, All 150.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LJ POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED, 2003 - 2009)
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
MAIN GAS ASSEMBLY
PTS-R0383604 1 Burner Tray Assy., Natural Gas, 325 1737.99
PTS-R0383705 1 Burner Tray Assy., LP Gas, 400 1781.99
PTS-R0317001 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 125 236.99
PTS-R0317002 2 Burner Tray Shelf Only, 175 241.99
PTS-R0317003 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 250 250.99
PTS-R0317004 2 Burner Tray Shelf Only, 325 255.99
PTS-R0317005 2 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 400 263.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LJ POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED, 2003 - 2009)
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0317100 3 Gas Valve, Natural 394.99
PTS-R0319600 3 Gas Valve LP 416.99
PTS-R0319600 3 Gas Valve LP 416.99
PTS-L0032200 4 Gas Orifice, Natural, 0 ft. - 2,000 ft (CAN) #43     LG/L J 2.99
PTS-L0032900 4 Gas Orifice, LP, 0 - 5,000 Ft. 2.99
PTS-R0469800 6 Burner, Main, All 25.99
PTS-L0006400 7 Gas Manfld,Laars Lite,250 137.99
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PTS-R0366200 8 Heater Control Assy. 531.99
PTS-R0366500 9 High Voltage Assy. 596.99
PTS-R0384900 N/S Jandy Fuse, 2 AMP, 5 Pack, Replacement Kit 21.99
PTS-R0366700 10 Transformer with Wiring Harness 80.99
PTS-R0366800 11 Power Control Board 570.99
PTS-R0366900 12 115/230 VAC Conversion Plug 73.99
PTS-S0069800 13 Temperature Control Bezel 43.99
PTS-R0367000 14 Temperature Sensor 127.99
PTS-R0057800 18 Siphon Loop Assembly 91.99
PTS-R0013200 18,19 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0015500 19 Pressure Switch, 1-10 PSI, All 113.99
PTS-R0057800 20 Siphon Loop Assembly 91.99
PTS-R0023200 21 High-limit Switch Assembly 105.99
PTS-R0022700 22 High-limit Switch 135° F 51.99
PTS-R0023000 23 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-10419300 N/S High-Limit Switch Wire Harness 96.99
PTS-R0532100 26 Bracket, Retainer, LMT. SW Replacement Kit 43.99
PTS-R0012200 28 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0449800 30 LJ Igniter Assembly 214.99
PTS-R0367100 31 IGNITER, 4" "MINI"125-400 REPLACEMENT KIT. 142.99
PTS-R0449800 31 LJ Igniter Assembly 214.99
PTS-R0334300 33 Flame Sensor, LD 151.99
PTS-R0366600 N/S Wire Harnesses, Temp./Ignition Control 63.99
PTS-R0325900 N/S Wire Harness Set Complete, Laars Lite (Lld), Replacement Kit 144.99
VENT SYSTEM
PTS-10561502 39 vent cap 175 171.99
PTS-10561404 40 draft hood 325 209.99
PTS-R0473101 41 Transition, Flute Lite2  125 11.99
PTS-R0473103 41 Transition, Flute Lite2  250 20.99
PTS-R0449705 42 Plate, Adapter, Drafthood/Vent Cap, 400, Replacement Kit. 35.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LJ POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED, 2003 - 2009) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0532300 43 Clip, Vent Cap Replacement Kit 45.99
WATER SYSTEM
PTS-R0056400 45 Inlet/Outlet Header, 2" 712.99
PTS-R0016800 45 Inlet/Outlet Header, Bronze, 2" 906.99
PTS-R0057000 47 Header Bolt Kit 40.99
PTS-R0050800 51 Header Gasket (18 Ea) 29.99
PTS-R0055000 52 Flange and Gasket Assembly 258.99
PTS-10573500 53 Flange, 2" 79.99
PTS-S0078000 54 Flange Gasket, 2" 25.99
PTS-S0078100 54 Flange Gasket, 1½"-2" 6.99
PTS-S0078200 55 Flange Sleeve, 2" 7.99
PTS-R0461500 56 Flange & Gasket Kit, Bronze, All 258.99
PTS-R0316300 57 Grommet Kit 7.99
PTS-P0026800 60 Pipe Plug ¼" NPT 5.99
PTS-P0027000 61 Pipe Plug ¾" NPT 14.99
PTS-R0013100 62 By-pass Kit 12.99
PTS-R0452801 62 By-pass Assembly, Bronze, 125 79.99
PTS-R0452802 62 By-pass Assembly, Bronze, 175 79.99
PTS-R0452803 62 By-pass Assembly, Bronze, 250 79.99
PTS-R0452804 62 By-pass Assembly, Bronze, 325 79.99
PTS-R0452805 62 By-pass Assembly, Bronze, 400 79.99
PTS-S0079800 63 By-pass Valve Rod 10.99
PTS-R0011500 64 By-pass Valve Disc 4.99
PTS-S0079900 65 By-pass Spring, 2” Header, Purple, 125 14.99
PTS-S0061400 65 By-pass Spring, White 13.99
PTS-S0061300 65 By-pass Spring, Red 13.99
PTS-S0070100 65 By-pass Spring, 2” Header, Black, 400 9.99
PTS-R0054900 67 By-pass Assembly, 2" 41.99
PTS-R0054901 67 Jandy By-Pass Assy, 2", (Kit) R-Kit (Flow Cap, Bronze). 86.99
PTS-R0011400 69 Bypass Gasket, Bronze, All 4.99
PTS-R0018101 70 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 125 825.99
PTS-R0018102 70 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 175 987.99
PTS-R0018103 70 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 250 1155.99
PTS-R0018104 70 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 325 1329.99
PTS-R0018105 70 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 400 1490.99
PTS-10697401 71 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 125 2.99
PTS-10697402 71 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 175 2.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LJ POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED, 2003 - 2009) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-10697403 71 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 250 2.99
PTS-10697404 71 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 325 2.99
PTS-10697405 71 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 400 2.99
PTS-S0083900 72 Baffle Retainer Clip 20.99
JACKET COMPONENTS
PTS-R0460300 83 2" Seal Grommet 3.99
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS
PTS-R0040400 N/S Press Relief Valve Kit, 75 PSI, Bronze, All 45.99
PTS-R0444800 N/S Fuse Set Complete, All 23.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LG, LD POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED 2000-2009)
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PILOT/IGNITER SYSTEM
PTS-R0099100 1 Main Burner Pilot Assembly, Natural 222.99
PTS-R0099200 1 Main Burner Pilot Assembly, LP 222.99
PTS-R0096700 2 Pilot Burner, Natural 169.99
PTS-R0096600 2 Pilot Burner, LP 169.99
PTS-R0323300 2A Pilot Shield 28.99
PTS-W0036901 3 Pilot Generator 94.99
PTS-R0011600 4 Ceramic Insulator Assembly 38.99
PTS-10457500 5 Burner, w/Pilot Bracket 26.99
PTS-R0099000 6 High Voltage Lead Assembly 40.99
PTS-R0037000 7 Pilot Tubing, All 19.99
PTS-R0355900 8,9 Piezo Lighter Assy., All 34.99
PTS-R0446900 9 LD Ignitor Box 22.99
PTS-R0317200 10 Hot Surface Igniter 147.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LG, LD POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED 2000-2009) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0334200 N/S Heat Shield LD Model 81.99
PTS-R0334300 N/S Flame Sensor, LD 151.99
MAIN GAS ASSEMBLY
PTS-R0098601 11 Burner Tray Assembly, Natural, 125 1755.99
PTS-R0316901 11 Burner Tray Assembly, Natural, 125 1447.99
PTS-R0316902 11 Burner Tray Assembly, Natural, 175 1530.99
PTS-R0316903 11 Burner Tray Assembly, Natural, 250 1586.99
PTS-R0316905 11 Burner Tray Assembly, Natural, 400 1725.99
PTS-R0319505 11 Burner Tray Assembly LP 400 1725.99
PTS-R0317001 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 125 236.99
PTS-R0317002 12 Burner Tray Shelf Only, 175 241.99
PTS-R0317003 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 250 250.99
PTS-R0317004 12 Burner Tray Shelf Only, 325 255.99
PTS-R0317005 12 Burner Tray, Shelf Only, 400 263.99
PTS-R0096400 13 Gas Valve, Natural 474.99
PTS-R0096900 13 Gas Valve, LP 474.99
PTS-R0317100 13 Gas Valve, Natural 394.99
PTS-R0319600 13 Gas Valve LP 416.99
PTS-L0032200 13a Gas Orifice, Natural, 0 ft. - 2,000 ft (CAN) #43     LG/L J 2.99
PTS-L0032900 13a Gas Orifice, LP, 0 - 5,000 Ft. 2.99
PTS-R0469800 16 Burner, Main, All 25.99
PTS-L0006400 17 Gas Manfld,Laars Lite,250 137.99
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PTS-R0058200 18 Temperature Control 233.99
PTS-R0099800 21 On-Off/ Rocker Switch, All 29.99
PTS-R0011700 23 Temp Control Assembly 531.99
PTS-R0325900 N/S Wire Harness Set Complete, Laars Lite (Lld), Replacement Kit 144.99
PTS-R0099900 26 Knob, Single Bar 12.99
KEY NOS. 27-36 ARE FOR BOTH R582 AND
R117
PTS-R0011800 27 Temperature Sensor 127.99
PTS-10444900 28 Thermostat Sleeve 2.99
PTS-R0456600 29 Gasket, Temperature Sensor, All 2.99
PTS-R0010700 30 Thermostat Knob, Black, All 6.99
PTS-R0318800 32 Mechanical Temperature Control Replacement Kit 240.99
PTS-S0069800 33 Temperature Control Bezel 43.99
PTS-R0013200 38 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0015500 38 Pressure Switch, 1-10 PSI, All 113.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LG, LD POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED 2000-2009) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-R0057800 39 Siphon Loop Assembly 91.99
PTS-R0023200 41 High-limit Switch Assembly 105.99
PTS-R0022700 42 High-limit Switch 135° F 51.99
PTS-R0023000 43 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0532100 44 Bracket, Retainer, LMT. SW Replacement Kit 43.99
PTS-10419300 45,47 High-Limit Switch Wire Harness 96.99
PTS-R0012200 48 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0097800 50 Terminal Block, All 15.99
PTS-R0317500 51 Ignition Control Assembly 570.99
PTS-R0408100 52 Ingition Control Replacement Kit 628.99
PTS-R0061100 54 Transformer, All 77.99
PTS-10480000 56 In-line Fuse Assembly 16.99
VENT SYSTEM
PTS-10561502 63 vent cap 175 171.99
PTS-10561404 64 draft hood 325 209.99
PTS-R0449705 N/S Plate, Adapter, Drafthood/Vent Cap, 400, Replacement Kit. 35.99
PTS-R0532300 67 Clip, Vent Cap Replacement Kit 45.99
WATER SYSTEM
PTS-R0056400 68 Inlet/Outlet Header, 2" 712.99
PTS-R0016800 68 Inlet/Outlet Header, Bronze, 2" 906.99
PTS-R0057000 70 Header Bolt Kit 40.99
PTS-R0050800 74 Header Gasket (18 Ea) 29.99
PTS-R0055000 75 Flange and Gasket Assembly 258.99
PTS-10573500 76 Flange, 2" 79.99
PTS-S0078000 77 Flange Gasket, 2" 25.99
PTS-S0078200 78 Flange Sleeve, 2" 7.99
PTS-R0461500 79 Flange & Gasket Kit, Bronze, All 258.99
PTS-S0078100 80 Flange Gasket, 1½"-2" 6.99
PTS-R0316300 81 Grommet Kit 7.99
PTS-R0460300 82 2" Seal Grommet 3.99
PTS-P0026800 84 Pipe Plug ¼" NPT 5.99
PTS-P0027000 86 Pipe Plug ¾" NPT 14.99
PTS-R0054900 87,90 By-pass Assembly, 2" 41.99
PTS-R0011500 89 By-pass Valve Disc 4.99
PTS-R0054900 90 By-pass Assembly, 2" 41.99
PTS-S0079900 91 By-pass Spring, 2” Header, Purple, 125 14.99
PTS-S0061400 91 By-pass Spring, White 13.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LITE2 LG, LD POOL/SPA HEATER
(DISCONTINUED 2000-2009) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-S0061300 91 By-pass Spring, Red 13.99
PTS-S0070100 91 By-pass Spring, 2” Header, Black, 400 9.99
PTS-R0011400 92 Bypass Gasket, Bronze, All 4.99
PTS-R0018101 93 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 125 825.99
PTS-R0018102 93 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 175 987.99
PTS-R0018103 93 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 250 1155.99
PTS-R0018104 93 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 325 1329.99
PTS-R0018105 93 Heat Exchanger Tube Assembly, 400 1490.99
PTS-10697401 94 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 125 2.99
PTS-10697402 94 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 175 2.99
PTS-10697403 94 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 250 2.99
PTS-10697404 94 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 325 2.99
PTS-10697405 94 Heat Exchanger Baffle, 400 2.99
PTS-S0083900 95 Baffle Retainer Clip 20.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LX/LT LOW NOX
DISCONTINUED (2003-2007)
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
WATER SYSTEM
PTS-R0326900 4 Front Header, w/Hardware & Gaskets 946.99
PTS-R0327100 5 By-Pass Assembly w/Hardware & Gaskets 80.99
PTS-R0327300 8 Coupling Nut Kit, w/Compression Ring & Gasket (Set of two) 65.99
PTS-R0327400 9 Compression Ring w/Gasket, I/O Header (Set of two) 65.99
PTS-R0327500 11 Gasket, Header (front or rear) 30.99
PTS-R0327600 N/S Heat Exch. Hardware Kit & Gaskets 135.99
GAS COMPONENTS
PTS-R0386205 14 Burner Tray Assy., Natural, Low Alt. (400) 1667.99
PTS-R0386400 15 Burners 91.99
EXHAUST SYSTEM
PTS-R0329900 20 Gasket w/Blower Mounting Hardware 14.99
PTS-R0331403 22 Indoor Vent Collar, 250 266.99
PTS-R0331405 22 Indoor Vent Collar, 400 197.99
ELECTRICAL
PTS-R0061100 25 Transformer, All 77.99
PTS-R0302000 27 Differential Pressure Switch 144.99
PTS-R0011800 28 Temperature Sensor 127.99
PTS-R0456600 29 Gasket, Temperature Sensor, All 2.99
JANDY/ZODIAC - HEATER PARTS - LX/LT LOW NOX
DISCONTINUED (2003-2007) CONTINUED
ITEM PART NUMBER KEY PRINTED DESCRIPTION RETAIL PRICE
QTY TO
ORDER
PTS-10444900 30 Thermostat Sleeve 2.99
PTS-R0013200 35 Pressure Switch, 2 PSI 99.99
PTS-R0334600 36 Siphon Loop 16.99
PTS-R0023200 37 High-limit Switch Assembly 105.99
PTS-R0022700 38 High-limit Switch 135° F 51.99
PTS-R0023000 39 High-Limit Switch, 150°F, All 49.99
PTS-R0334700 40 Harness, High Limit Switch 55.99
PTS-R0386900 42 Ignitor 131.99
PTS-R0329400 43 Exhaust Temp. Limit Switch 23.99
PTS-R0330900 N/S Wire Harness, Power Transformer 25.99
PTS-R0369500 N/S Raceway 116.99
PTS-R0331200 N/S Wire Harness, Safety Loop 53.99
PTS-R0097800 50 Terminal Block, All 15.99
PTS-R0387000 54 Flame Sensor 49.99
PTS-R0012200 55 Fusible Link Assy., All 11.99
PTS-R0337200 56 Fusible Link Bracket, All 10.99
JACKET COMPONENTS
PTS-R0334900 58 Door Latch & Handle Assy, All 14.99
PTS-R0330503 69 Top Panel, 250 333.99
OPTIONAL
PTS-R0336000 N/S Temperature Rise Measurement Kit, All 150.99
PTS-R0336100 75 Pressure Relief Valve 55.99
PTS-R0383200 N/S LX Header to High Limit 10.99